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St. Mirin’s Primary School Newsletter – November/December 2025 
	
Dear Parents/Carers,
It is hard to believe that we are already approaching December and it will soon be time to put up the Christmas tree!  We have a number of fun and exciting events planned for the festive season which are detailed below.  

Winning House Group 
The winning house group for term 1 is the red group.  The red group will receive their special treat in school on Friday 14th November.  

Carol Singing in Central Station 
On Monday 24h November our P6/7 and Primary P7 classes will be carol singing in Central Station from 11am-12pm.  They will also be switching on the Christmas lights.  Parent/carers are welcome to attend.  

Non-Uniform Day  
Our next non-uniform day will take place on Friday 28th November.  Instead of the usual £1 donation, we kindly ask all classes to bring in a chocolate item.  These will be used for the Chocolate Tombola at the Christmas Fair.  

Christmas Fair 
St Mirin’s Christmas Fair will take place on Saturday 29th November 1-4pm in the Church Hall. 
Please contact the Parent Council if you can volunteer to support.
Any donations or raffle prizes should be handed to the school office by Thursday 27th November.  

All classes will have the opportunity to purchase their own class crafts on Friday 28th November.  

Thanks again to our excellent Parent Council for their continued support and dedication to school community. Our next Parent Council meeting with take place on Thursday 13th November at 6.15pm in the Church Hall.  
If you require any further information about our Parent Council or wish to contact them with an enquiry, then please email: 
stmirinsprimaryparentcouncil@gmail.com

School Pantomime – Pinocchio
We are delighted to announce that the whole school will be attending a pantomime performance on Tuesday 2nd December in the Church Hall. 

Christmas Nativity 
Our Christmas Nativity (whole school) will take place on Thursday 11th and Friday 12th December at 1.30pm in Christ the King Church hall.  Tickets can only be purchased on Parent Pay and cost £3.00. There will not be an opportunity to purchase tickets at the church hall.  Tickets will be limited to 2 per family per performance and will be available to purchase from Friday 21st November.  We will notify Parents/Carers if we have any additional tickets for sale prior to the Nativity performance.  Tickets that have been purchased will be distributed to classes on Monday 8th December.   
A separate email will be sent out regarding what each class should wear on the show days.      

Christmas Lunch 
Our school Christmas lunch will take place on Tuesday 9th December.  Full details, including how to order and the festive menu, will be sent out by the school office by the end of November. 
Children are invited to wear their Christmas jumpers to school on this day.  

Christmas Movie/Christmas Pyjama Day 
On Christmas Movie Day will take place on Monday 15th December.  This fun event is a special request from our Pupil Council, who have asked for it to also be a Christmas Pyjama Day.
Children are invited to come to school wearing their pyjamas or warm, cosy clothes of their choice.  




Christmas Parties 
Christmas parties will take place on Thursday 18th December.  Children can wear their party/casual clothes to school.  No uniform is required on this day. 

School Website
Reminder that you can find copies of our latest newsletters and our recent Standards and Quality Report on our school website: https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/gc/stmirinspsglasgow/2025/11/07/welcome-to-st-mirins-primary-school-2/

Dates for your Diary
Thursday 13 November - Parent Council Meeting - 6.15pm (Church Hall)
Monday 24 November – P6/7 and P7 carol singing in the Central Station 
Friday 28 November – Non-uniform day (bring chocolate item) 
Saturday 29 November – Christmas Fair – 1-4pm (Church Hall) 
Tuesday 2 December – Whole School Panto (1pm in the Church Hall) 
Tuesday 9 December – Christmas lunch 
Thursday 11 and Friday 12 December – Christmas Nativity –1.30pm (Church Hall)  
Monday 15 December – Christmas Movie Day/Pyjama Day 
Thursday 18 December – Christmas Parties (non-uniform) 
Friday 19 December – Schools close at 2.30pm 

December – Christmas and New Year
· Schools close at 2.30pm on Friday 19 December 2025
· Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2025 (Christmas holidays)
January 
· Schools return on Monday 5 January 2026
February Mid-term break
· Monday 16 February 2026
· Tuesday 17 February 2026 
· Wednesday 18 February 2026 (In-service day) 
April – Spring Holiday (Easter)
· Schools close at 2.30pm on Thursday 2 April 2026 
· Friday 3 April – Friday 17 April 2026 (Spring Break) 
· Schools return on Monday 20 April 2026
May
· Monday 4 May 2026 (May Holiday) 
· Thursday 7 May 2026 (In-Service Day) 
· Friday 22 May and Monday 25 May 2026 (May weekend) 
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· Schools close at 1pm on Thursday 25 June 2026

If you have any queries or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.  
With kind regards and thanks for your continued support.

Laura Wilson
Head Teacher
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